Daryl Warwick (IP No 9500), Liquidator, Armstrong Watson, Fairview House, Victoria Place, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 1HP. Date of Appointment: 3 October 2013 (2319083)

Mr D Gibson, Official Receiver, LTADT, PO Box 490, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 1YR, Tel: 01473 383535, Email RTLU.Ipswich@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk
Capacity: Liquidator (2319101)

GREENWICH INC. LIMITED

02818037

Trading Name: Madisons, American Bar and Grill, Union Square Registered office: Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London WC1H 9LG

Principal Trading Address: 27 Park Row, Greenwich, London SE10 9NI

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare an unsecured dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Joint Liquidators at Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG by no later than 8 May 2015 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their is proved.

Office Holder details: Stephen Hunt and Timothy Bramston (IP Nos. 9183 and 8278) both of Griffins, Tavistock House South, Tavistock Square, London WC1H 9LG.

Date of appointment: 20 August 2014.

The Joint Liquidators can be contacted on Tel: 020 7554 9600. Alternative contact Email: gareth.rees@griffins.net

Stephen Hunt and Timothy Bramston, Joint Liquidators

14 April 2015 (2319092)

KENNEDY WATTS PARTNERSHIP LIMITED

03508605

Registered office: 93 Queen Street, Sheffield S1 1WF

Principal trading address: The Dye House, Dyehouse Drive, Cleckheaton, Bradford BD19 4TY

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the company within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 13 May 2015.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at The P&A Partnership Limited, 93 Queen Street, Sheffield S1 1WF by 13 May 2015.

If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

John Russell and Gareth David Rusling (IP numbers 5544 and 9481) of The P&A Partnership Limited, 93 Queen Street, Sheffield S1 1WF were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 18 September 2014.

Further information about this case is available from John Russell / Kerry Kosowski at the offices of The P&A Partnership Limited on 0114 275 5033 or at epost@thepandagroup.co.uk

John Russell and Gareth David Rusling, Joint Liquidators (2319100)

In the Croydon County Court No 653 of 2011

S F DEVELOPMENTS & CONSTRUCTION LTD

04045710

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First and Final dividend of 1p/£ to unsecured creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 26 May 2015 otherwise they will be excluded from the dividend. The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.bis.gov.uk/insolvency, select "Forms" and then form 4.25). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

In the Guildford County Court

No 97 of 2013

SKYWAYS CHAUFFEURING LIMITED

07185573

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First and Final dividend of $2p/\Sigma$ to unsecured creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 25 May 2015 otherwise they will be excluded from the dividend. The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.bis.gov.uk/insolvency, select "Forms" and then form 4.25). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr *D Gibson*, Official Receiver, LTADT, PO Box 490, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 1YR, Tel: 01473 383535, Email RTLU.lpswich@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk

Capacity: Liquidator (2319095)

In the Peterborough County Court No 9011 of 2013

SWIFTWALL LIMITED

06722117

Registered office: Stoneyhills, Ware, Hertfordshire SG12 0HJ

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First and Final dividend of $1p/\Sigma$ to unsecured creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 26 May 2015 otherwise they will be excluded from the dividend. The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.bis.gov.uk/insolvency, select "Forms" and then form 4.25). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr *D Gibson*, Official Receiver, LTADT, PO Box 490, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 1YR, Tel: 01473 383535, Email RTLU.lpswich@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk

Capacity: Liquidator (2319076)

UKR LIMITED

03193003

Previous Name of Company: Ovalcode Limited

Registered office: C/O Wilson Field Limited, The Manor House, 260 Ecclesall Road South, Sheffield, S11 9PS

Principal Trading Address: The Old Goods Yard, Appleby Glade Industrial Estate, Swadlincote, DE11 9EU

Notice is hereby given that a final dividend is intended to be declared to preferential creditors in the above matter. Creditors who have not yet proved their debts are given notice that the final date for proofs has been fixed as 8 May 2015. Failure to submit your claim will result in your debt being excluded for dividend purposes. It is intended to declare the dividend within 2 months from the last date for proving. Proofs should be submitted to L J Hogg, Wilson Field Limited, The Manor House, 260 Ecclesall Road South, Sheffield, S11 9PS.

Date of Appointment: 20 May 2010.

Office holder details: Lisa Jane Hogg and Fiona Grant (IP Nos 9073 and 9444) both of Wilson Field Limited, The Manor House, 260 Ecclesall Road South, Sheffield, S11 9PS

 $L\ J\ Hogg,$ Joint Administrator

13 April 2015 (2319088)

OTHER CORPORATE INSOLVENCY NOTICES

In the County Court at Taunton

No 139 of 2014

PORTBURY PROPERTY COMPANY LIMITED

04150501

Registered office: Corporate House, 77 Portview Road, BRISTOL, BS11 9JE, United Kingdom